



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.356 of 2006

Parameswar Kampa

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv. -
M/s.ramakanta Mohanty

-versus-

Nilakantha Kampa

.....

Respondent

Represented by Adv. -
M/s.s.k.padhi

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
22.01.2026

Order No.

11. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that, he has filed an IA vide IA No.1505 of 2023 under Order 32 Rule 12 of the CPC, 1908, but the same is not in the record.
3. If that be so, Registry is to place the same in the record for necessary order in that IA.
4. The learned counsel for the petitioner served the copy of the I.A. No.1505 of 2023 on the learned counsel for respondent No.4.
5. List this matter on 28.01.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Sipra