



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.356 of 2006

Parameswar Kampa

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv. -
M/s.ramakanta Mohanty

-versus-

Nilakantha Kampa & Others

.....

Respondent

Represented by Adv. -
M/s.s.k.padhi

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

28.01.2026

IA No.1505 of 2023

Order No.

12. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This IA has been filed by the appellant under Order 32 Rule 12 of the CPC, 1908 praying for issuance of notice to the Respondent No.2(b), who has attained majority in the meantime to elect, whether, he will proceed with the suit independently or he will remain as before.
3. As such, the IA filed by the appellant is allowed.
4. The respondent No.2(b) is declared as major and the GAL appointed on his behalf is discharged due to attaining majority by the respondent No.2(b).
5. Hence, this IA is disposed of finally.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

M.C No.42 of 2008

13. 1. As per noting of the Registry the notice against Respondent No.2(a) is made sufficient.



2. The petitioner is directed to file requisites for issuance of notice to the PLR No.2(b) through speed post with A.D. within seven working days.

3. List this M.C on 23.02.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

RSA No.356 of 2006

14. 1. The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve the copy of the appeal memo on the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 & 4.

2. List this matter on 23.02.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Sipra