



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.356 of 2006

Parameswar Kampa

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. Ramakanta
Mohanty, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

Nilakantha Kampa and others

.....

Respondents

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. S.K. Padhi, Sr.
Advocate

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Misc. Case No.42 of 2008

(Arising out of RSA No.356 of 2006)

Order No.

16. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This Misc. Case has been filed by the appellant praying for substitution of the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.2.
3. As per noting of the Registry, the notices against the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.2 have already been made sufficient.
4. Hence, the Misc. Case filed on behalf of the appellant is allowed.
5. The legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.2 be substituted in his place.
6. As such, this Misc. Case is disposed of finally.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge



RSA No.356 of 2006

17. 1. In view of the final order passed in Misc. Case No.42 of 2008, the appellant is directed to file consolidated cause title of the appeal memo incorporating the names of the LRs of the deceased Respondent No.2 after serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Respondent nos.1 and 4.
2. Registry is directed to incorporate the names of the LRs of the deceased Respondent No.2 in the cause title of the appeal memo.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve the copy of the appeal memo on the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 and 4.
4. This 2nd appeal be listed on 24.04.2026 after on the point of hearing under Order-41, Rule-11 of the C.P.C., 1908.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Jagabandhu